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STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATI ON
1424 9TH AVENUE P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 119846-00 IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT
Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

566 TAMMANY LN
HAMILTON, MT 59840
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General Abstract

THIS IRRIGATION DISTRICT WAS ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 85, CHAPTER 7, MCA.

Priority Date:

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate: 42.50 CFS
Maximum Volume: 7,610.00 AC-FT
Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH
Maximum Acres: 1,610.00
Source Name: GIRD CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
ID Govt Lot QtrSec Sec  Twp
1 NWSWNw 11 5N

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31
Diversion Means. HEADGATE

Ditch Name: GIRD CREEK HIGHLINE DITCH
2 NWSWSE 3 5N

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31
Diverson Means. HEADGATE

Ditch Name; STUDBARN DITCH
Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec  Twp
1 150.00 Nw 35 6N
2 15.00 SWsSw 35 6N
3 35.00 SW 34 6N
4 150.00 SE 34 6N
5 135.00 NE 34 6N
6 115.00 sSw 22 6N
7 15.00 NW 22 6N
8 95.00 SE 22 6N
9 45.00 SW 23 6N

10 55.00 SE 26 6N

11 160.00 SW 26 6N

12 95.00 NW 26 6N

13 160.00 NE 27 6N

14 105.00 SE 27 6N

15 70.00 NW - 27 6N

16 140.00 NW 3 5N

17 70.00 NE 3 5N

Total: 1,610.00

20W

Rge
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

County
RAVALLI

RAVALLI

County
RAVALLI

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME
RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF
THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.
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Remarks:

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION, MAXIMUM

ACRES AND PLACE OF USE ON 8/18/1989. THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS
IS AZ RIGHT.

AN AMENDMENT WAS SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION, MAXIMUM

ACRES AND PLACE OF USE ON 5/31/2005. THE AMENDMENT COULD NOT BE IMPLEMENTED SINCE THIS
IS AZ RIGHT.

FOR RELATED RIGHTS SEE 76H 119847-00 THROUGH 119852-00.



